

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5631

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

19 September 2019

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Trust systems.

You asked:

- 1. A&E: system name / supplier
- 2. Inpatients: system name / supplier
- 3. Outpatients: system name / supplier
- 4. Theatres: system name / supplier
- 5. Pharmacy: system name / supplier
- 6. Vital Observation: system name / supplier
- 7. Bed Management: system name / supplier
- 8. Patient Flow: system name / supplier
- 9. Command Centre / Site Office: system name / supplier
- 10. Data Warehouse: system name / supplier
- 11. Business Intelligence: system name / supplier
- 12. Finance Invoice / Tariff: system name / supplier
- 13. Finance PLICS: system name / supplier
- 14. Electronic Patient Record (EPR): system name / supplier
- 15. Bench-marking tool: system name / supplier
- 16. Room Booking system: system name / supplier
- 17. Staff Rota system (other than ESR): system name / supplier

Trust response:

- 1. Allscripts PAS
- 2. Allscripts PAS
- 3. Please see below response.
- 4. Please see below response.
- 5. WellSky Pharmacy
- 6. Nervecentre Software

- 7. Allscripts PAS
- 8. Allscripts PAS
- 9. None
- 10. Please see below response.
- 11. Please see below response.
- 12. Please see below response.
- 13. Please see below response.
- 14. Allscripts Sunrise Sunrise
- 15. Please see below response.
- 16. None
- 17. Allocate Healthroster System
- 3, 4, 10,11, 12 & 13 Under Section 21 of the Act we are not required to provide information in response to a request if the information is already reasonably accessible to you. The information you requested is available from the trust website using the following link/s: http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/10/Trust-systems.-210218.pdf
- 15 Under Section 21 of the Act we are not required to provide information in response to a request if the information is already reasonably accessible to you. The information you requested is available from the trust website using the following link/s: http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/wp-content/uploads/2019/09/Benchmarking-tool.-240719.pdf